plaintiff and defendant in economic and arbitration courts. Operates on the basis of 

the company Charter and in accordance with the legislation of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan.  

Currently the authorized capital of the Club was formed in the amount of   

1 158 000 000  (one billion one hundred fifty-eight million) sum. 

The company sold 231600 shares 5,000 soums. Total 1 158 000 000 sums of 

Charter capital. The Charter of the company to Finance campaigns may issue 

shares in the amount of 8 000 842 800 or 768 1 400 shares . 

Table №8. Shareholders of JSC “FC Bunyodkor”